In the interests of user-safety (Required by safety regula-
tions in some countries) the set should be restored to its
original condition and only parts identical to those speci-
fied be used.
SY7J5VCA582U/
MODELS
VC-M302HM
VC-M312HM

Parts marked with "      " are important for maintaining the safety of
the set. Replace these parts with only those specified
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
Contact your nearest SHARP Parts Distributor.
For location of SHARP Parts Distributor.
Call SHARP Manchester on (0161) 205 7531
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please supply the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO
3. PART CODE 4. DESCRIPTION
5. PRICE CODE
PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLIES (NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
 DESCRIPTION                     PART CODE                REF. NO    321HM    312HM  302HM     302LM  312LM       PRICE CODE      �
MAIN UNIT          DUNTK5522TEV2 -  1  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A -   -
MAIN UNIT          DUNTK5722TEP3 - N/A   1  N/A  N/A  N/A -   -
MAIN UNIT          DUNTK5722TEP1 - N/A  N/A   1  N/A  N/A -   -
MAIN UNIT          DUNTK5722TEP2 - N/A  N/A  N/A   1  N/A -   -
MAIN UNIT          DUNTK5722TEP4 - N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A   1 -   -
TRANSISTORS
HOW TO IDENTIFY CHIP
TRANSISTORS AND
DIODES BY ITS MARKING
(1) Base/Input
(2) Emitter/Ground
(3) Collector/Output
MARK �: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
Marking
Fig. 1
(3)
(1)
(2)
DUNTK5522TEV2 (VC-M321HM) DUNTK5722TEP3 (VC-M312HM)
DUNTK5722TEP1(VC-M302HM) DUNTK5722TEP2(VC-M302LM)
            DUNTK5722TEP4 (VC-M312LM)
INTERGRATED CIRCUITS
PACKAGE MARKING PARTS CODE TYPE MARKING PARTS CODE TYPE
FIG 1. 6A VSUN2111///-1* PNP 14 VSDTA114EK/-1* PNP
FIG 1. 6B VSUN2112///-1* PNP 15 VSDTA124EK/-1* PNP
FIG 1. 6C VSUN2113///-1* PNP 16 VSDTA144EK/-1* PNP
FIG 1. 8A VSUN2211///-1* NPN 24 VSDTC114EK/-1* NPN
FIG 1. 8B VSUN2212///-1* NPN 25 VSDTC124EK/-1* NPN
FIG 1. 8C VSUN2213///-1* NPN 26 VSDTC144EK/-1* NPN
FIG 1. FQ VS2A1037KQ-1 BQ VS2SC2412KQ-1
  DESCRIPTION PART CODE REF. NO 321HM    312HM   302HM     302LM  312LM     PRICECODE       �
 GI M-CON 96K V3 RH-IX1419UMN6 IC701  1 N/A  N/A   N/A    N/A AZ    U
 GI M-CON 80K V3 RH-IX1420UMN8 IC701 N/A  1   1      1  1 AZ    U
 EEPROM 2K VHISLA2402S-1 IC705 N/A  1  N/A    N/A  1 AF    U
 EEPROM 16K VHISLA2401S-1 IC705 N/A N/A    1     1 N/A AG    U
 EEPROM 8K VHISLA2408S-1    IC705  1 N/A  N/A    N/A N/A AF    U
 AV SWITCHER IC FOR MONO VHILA7148M/-1    IC2501  1 N/A  N/A   N/A N/A AL    U
 VPS/PDC IC VHISDA5650X1E IC1801  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AU    U
  DESCRIPTION PART CODE REF. NO 321HM   312HM  302HM      302LM  312LM     PRICECODE    �
 TRANSISTOR 2SD 1856 VS2SD1856//-1 Q9903  1  1  N/A N/A  1 AG J
 CHIP TRANS 22K/22K NPN X 2 (8B) VSUN2213///-1 Q1402  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PB709AR NPN VS2PB709AR/-1 Q2903  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VSUN2211///-1 Q9803  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VSUN2211///-1 Q9904  1  1  N/A N/A  1 AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VSUN2211///-1 Q9910  1  1  N/A N/A  1 AA J
 CHIP TRANS PNP VSUN2112///-1 Q9909  1  1  N/A N/A  1 AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VS2PD601AR/-1 Q1803  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VS2PD601AR/-1 Q1804  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VS2PD601AR/-1 Q2801  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J
 CHIP TRANS 2PD601AR PNP VS2PD601AR/-1 Q210  1 N/A  N/A N/A N/A AA J